FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 3/18/04	9 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	61724
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
128 Lakeside Avenue, Burlington, Vermont 05401-4985	Name: General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Four LakePointe Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2118 Water Ridge Parkway
☑ Other Change of address of assignee	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28217
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/976,389	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Rd. City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Rd. City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0002
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Rd. City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451 PO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iandiorio & Teska Internal Address: Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Rd. City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451 po Not 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0664

No documentation needed for change of address of assignee.

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 3/19/2004 12:08:03 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 * DNIS:7463140 * CSID:17818901150 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 03/18/2004